DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/26/2021 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

W 104 GOVERNING BODY CFR(s): 483.410(a)(1) The governing body must exercise general policy, budget, and operating direction over the facility. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interviews, the governing body and management failed to exercise general policy and operating direction over the facility by failing to assure facility repairs were conducted timely. The finding is: Observations in the group home on 2/23-2/24/21 revealed the bedroom door of client #1 to have a large crack to run across the entire middle of the door. Continued observation of client #1's bedroom door revealed the door frame to be broken with missing wood and the hinge at the bottom of the door to be unattached from the frame with exposed screws protruding from the hinge. Review of internal facility records on 2/24/21 revealed a work order dated 3/16/20 that indicated client #1's bedroom door was damaged. Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) verified client #1's door involved the frame or an unattached hinge with exposed screws. Interview with the QIDP and administration staff revealed in 3/2020 all	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/S IDENTIFICAT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
EMORY ROAD HOME 20 EMORY ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28808	- NAVE	7	34G354	B. WING		02	/24/2021	
W 104 GOVERNING BODY CFR(s): 483.410(a)(1) The governing body must exercise general policy, budget, and operating direction over the facility. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interviews, the governing body and management failed to exercise general policy alore the deciroum door revealed timely. The finding is: Observations in the group home on 2/23-2/24/21 revealed the bedroom door of client #1's bedroom door revealed the door frame to be broken with missing wood and the hinge at the bottom of the door to be unattached from the frame with exposed screws protruding from the hinge. Review of internal facility records on 2/24/21 revealed a work order dated 3/16/20 that indicated client #1's bodroom door revealed the door frame to be broken with missing wood and the hinge at the bottom of the door to be unattached from the frame with exposed screws protruding from the hinge. Review of internal facility records on 2/24/21 revealed a work order dated 3/16/20 that indicated client #1's bodroom door was damaged. Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) verified client #1's door had been in need of replacement since 3/2020. Continued interview with the QIDP revealeds he was unaware damage to client #1's door involved the frame or an unattached hinge with exposed screws. Interview with the QIDP revealed she was unaware damage to client #1's door involved the frame or an unattached hinge with exposed screws. Interview with the QIDP and administration staff revealed in 3/2020 all		RY ROAD HOME			20 EMORY ROAD	ODE	12412021	
CFR(s): 483.410(a)(1) The governing body must exercise general policy, budget, and operating direction over the facility. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interviews, the governing body and management failed to exercise general policy and operating direction over the facility by failing to assure facility repairs were conducted timely. The finding is: Observations in the group home on 2/23-2/24/21 revealed the bedroom door of client #1 to have a large crack to run across the entire middle of the door. Continued observation of client #1's bedroom door revealed the door frame to be broken with missing wood and the hinge at the bottom of the door to be unattached from the frame with exposed screws protruding from the hinge. Review of internal facility records on 2/24/21 revealed a work order dated 3/16/20 that indicated client #1's door needed to be replaced. Continued internal record review revealed a safety check list dated 2/5/21 that indicated client #1's bedroom door was damaged. Interview with the facility qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) verified client #1's door had been in need of replacement since 3/2020. Continued internyiew with the QIDP revealed she was unaware damage to client #1's door involved the frame or an unattached hinge with exposed screws. Interview with the QIDP and administrator and Maintenance Technician on completing repairs timely. The Regional Vice President will int-service the Administrator and Maintenance Technician on completing repairs timely. The clinical team will monitor through monthly Environmental Assessments and routine observations to ensure items in the home are in good repair and repairs needed to the good repai	PRÉFI	X (EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	COMPLETIO	
TITLE (X6) DATE		The governing body budget, and operating budget, and observations budget and exercise general polyover the facility by fawere conducted time. Observations in the grevealed the bedroom large crack to run action. Continued observations in the grevealed the bedroom door reveal broken with missing bottom of the door to frame with exposed shinge. Review of internal factorevealed a work ordering indicated client #1's of Continued internal resafety check list date #1's bedroom door with the factore with exposed screws, and administration states.	must exercise general policy, and direction over the facility. In not met as evidenced by: on and interviews, the management failed to icy and operating direction ailing to assure facility repairs ely. The finding is: group home on 2/23-2/24/21 and door of client #1 to have a stross the entire middle of the servation of client #1's led the door frame to be wood and the hinge at the be unattached from the screws protruding from the screws protruding from the screws protruding from the collity records on 2/24/21 and door needed to be replaced. Cord review revealed a dd 2/5/21 that indicated client as damaged. Illity qualified intellectual all (QIDP) verified client #1's do freplacement since terview with the QIDP aware damage to client #1's ne or an unattached hinge Interview with the QIDP aff revealed in 3/2020 all		paperwork to get the bedror replaced as soon as possib Regional Vice President will the Administrator and Maint Technician on completing re The clinical team will monitor monthly Environmental Asso and routine observations to in the home are in good reprepairs are completed timely future the Administrator will repairs needed to the group completed timely.	om door le. The l in-service enance epairs timely. or through essments ensure items air and or. In the ensure all homes are		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

TITLE

(X6) DATE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP			SURVEY	
		34G354	B. WING			02/2	4/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		8	20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EMORY ROAD SHEVILLE, NC 28806		ii e
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 104	bedroom doors in to be replaced with pandemic had pre replaced.	the group home were approved n metal doors and the health vented doors from getting	W1	104			
W 436	Additional interview with administration staff and the QIDP on 2/24/21 revealed maintenance staff would be replacing client #1's door on the current date. Subsequent interview with the QIDP verified client #1's door should have been replaced more timely due to the extent of the damage to the door with broken wood in the frame, an unattached hinge and exposed screws. SPACE AND EQUIPMENT CFR(s): 483.470(g)(2)		W 436		The Qualified Professional will endient #1's helmet is replaced or All staff will be in-serviced by the	repaired.	
	and teach clients choices about the hearing and other and other devices	must furnish, maintain in good repair, clients to use and to make informed bout the use of dentures, eyeglasses, and other communications aids, braces, devices identified by the linary team as needed by the client.			Qualified Professional on protoc notification when adaptive equip broken or in need of repair. The team will inspect all adaptive eq 2x week for 1 month and then or monthly basis to ensure it is apprecian, and in good repair. In the the Qualified Professional will en	ol of ment is clinical uipment n a ropriate, future nsure all	
	Based on observable failed to maintain	is not met as evidenced by: vation and interview, the facility adaptive equipment in good a helmet for 1 of 4 sampled finding is:			clients have prescribed adaptive equipment and it is clean and in repair. By: 4-25-21	good	
	2/23-24/21 surve helmet. Observa 2/24/21 at 7:35 A participate in his administration.	te group home throughout the y revealed client #1 to wear a tion in the group home on M revealed client #1 to morning medication Continued observation of client administration revealed the clien	t				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	S		PRINTED: 02 FORMAPE	/26/2021 PROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 093	38-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	RVEY
34G354	B. WING		02/24/2	021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	021
EMORY ROAD HOME		20 EMORY ROAD		
	James III	ASHEVILLE, NC 28806		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	V SHOULD BE CON	(X5) IPLETION DATE
W 436 Continued From page 2				
Tom page 2	W 43	86		
to take off his helmet to apply a topical to his				
facial area. Further observation revealed the				1
helmet of client #1 to have internal padding th	at			
was worn with damage and a piece of padding	g in			
the top of the helmet to be broken off with a si	mall			
piece remaining.				
Deview of				- 1
Review of records for client #1 on 2/24/21				
revealed physician orders dated 12/17/20 that				
reflected adaptive equipment to include a heln	net			
for safety during awake hours. Continued reco	ord			
review for client #1 revealed a diagnosis histor autism, moderate intellectual disability and	ry of			
seizure disorder. Review of internal facility		N. 1		
records revealed an assessment of adaptive				
equipment for the facility dated 1/8/21, 1/15/21				
1/22/21 and 1/29/21 to reflect adaptive equipm	,			
was not applicable in the group home.	ient			
mas not apolicable in the group home.				
Interview with nursing staff confirmed client #1	'c			1
helmet is considered adaptive equipment and i	S I			
needed due to seizures. Continued interview v	with			
nursing staff verified a foam pad was placed in	VICII			
the inside, top of client #1's helmet to address				
proper fit with client #1's glasses. Further				
interview with nursing and the facility qualified				
intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP)				
verified all adaptive equipment should be			1	
assessed with in home assessments to ensure	all			ļ
adaptive equipment is clean and in good				
condition. Additional interview with the QIDP				
verified it was unknown when the last time clien	1			
#1's helmet had been assessed for repair need	nt			
W 440 EVACUATION DRILLS	nt s.			
The state of the s	s.			
CFR(s): 483.470(i)(1)	nt s. W 440	,		

quarterly for each shift of personnel.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XI) TROVIDE COOL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		34G354	B. WING			02/2	4/2021
	OAD HOME			20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EMORY ROAD SHEVILLE, NC 28806		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 440	Based on review of facility failed to shower conducted we relative to third shift Review of the facilithrough 1/21 reve conducted on 6/8/2 review of the fire conducted 3rd shift review of shift review of the fire conducted on 5/8/2 review of the fire conducted 3rd shift review of the fire conducted on 5/8/2 review of the fire conducte	is not met as evidenced by: of records and interview, the ow evidence quarterly drills ith each shift of personnel	W	440	The Administrator will in-service Residential Team Leaders and C Professionals on the fire drill sch and the importance of conducting as required. The Administrator of and monitor Fire and Evacuation ensure they are completed per the schedule on a monthly basis. In future the Administrator will ensure and Evacuation Drills will be conquarterly with each shift. By: 4-25-21	Qualified edule g drills will track a Drills to the the ure Fire	
W 473	professional (QID shift fire drills sho quarterly over the interview with the additional docum were conducted of quarters of the year MEAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480 Food must be seen the seen failed to to ensurappropriate temp (#1). The finding Observations in	(b)(2)(ii) rved at appropriate temperature is not met as evidenced by: vation and interview, the facility re food was served at the perature for 1 of 1 sampled client	t	473			

DEPA	RTMENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES			PR	INTED	: 02/26/2021
CENT	ERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			. 0938-0391 E SURVEY	
		34G354	B. WING				
, NAME C	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	24/2021
EMOR	Y ROAD HOME				0 EMORY ROAD		
				Α	SHEVILLE, NC 28806		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 47	the dining table eating the table at that time and three pitchers of juice and water. Continued observation client #1 to sit at the meal. The items on included the drink ite pitchers of milk, juice observations at 5:05 pour milk from the pit was observed to drink time, the milk had be at least 35 minutes. 5:30PM revealed clie items to the kitchen, in placed back into the review of facility police 2/24/21 revealed a metraining/assessment to training tool indicated outside of refrigeration as well as indicating least properly within appropriate with the quality professional on 2/24/24 have been allowed to than 15 minutes and fit	ng dinner. The food items on consisted of salmon stir fry farink items including milk, ons at 5:00 PM revealed dining table for his dinner the table at that time ms, consisting of the same and water. Further PM revealed client #1 to ther into a cup. Client #1 k the milk at 5:15PM. At that en out of the refrigerator for Continued observations at nt #5 to return the drink including the milk which was refrigerator. Evy and procedures on eal time staff ool. Review of the internal that milk should not sit in for more than 15 minutes, efforers should be stored oriate time frames. Ilified intellectual disabilities at confirmed milk should not remain un-cooled for more	W 4	t t	The Qualified Professional will in-set the staff on ensuring food is served appropriate temperature levels and storing left over food or beverages. clinical team will complete Meal Time Assessments 2 x per week for 1 morand then on a routine basis to ensure staff are serving food and beverages the appropriate temperature and storof leftovers. In the future the Qualified Professional will ensure staff are trained follow serving food at appropriate temperatures and storage of left over the appropriate semperatures and storage of left over the appropriate temperatures are the appropriate temperatures and storage of left over the appropriate temperatures and the appropriate temperatures are the appropriate temperatures and the appropriate temperatures are the appropriate temperatures and the appropriate temperatures are the appropri	The e nth e and rage ed ned e	